





For Immediate Release

Pennoni Announces Regional Sponsorship of Healthy Kids Running Series

Philadelphia, PA – April 1, 2025– Pennoni, a leading engineering and consulting firm, is proud to announce its regional sponsorship of the Healthy Kids Running Series (HKRS). This partnership underscores Pennoni's unwavering commitment to enhancing the communities where their employees live and work, while supporting the HKRS mission to help children build self-esteem and develop healthy habits.

Pennoni's sponsorship will provide vital resources to HKRS, enabling the organization to expand its reach and impact more children across the region. "At Pennoni, we believe in investing in the future of our communities," said David A. DeLizza, PE, president and CEO at Pennoni. "Partnering with the Healthy Kids Running Series allows us to support an organization that shares our values of promoting health, wellness, and community engagement. We are excited to see the positive impact this partnership will have on the children and families in our region."

Healthy Kids Running Series is a national, community-based nonprofit that offers a five-week running program for children from Pre-K through 8th grade. The program encourages kids to lead active lifestyles, build confidence, and develop a lifelong love for running. HKRS has been instrumental in fostering a supportive and inclusive environment where children can thrive. By

participating in the series, kids not only improve their physical fitness but also gain valuable life skills such as perseverance, goal-setting, and teamwork.

"We are thrilled to have Pennoni as a regional sponsor," said Dawn Epstein, Executive Director at Healthy Kids Running Series. "With Pennoni's support, we can continue to inspire and empower the next generation of healthy, confident children."

Pennoni's dedication to community involvement is reflected in their numerous initiatives aimed at improving the quality of life for residents in the areas they serve. This sponsorship is yet another example of their proactive approach to corporate social responsibility.

For more information about Pennoni and their community initiatives, please visit www.pennoni.com. To learn more about the Healthy Kids Running Series and how to get involved, visit www.healthykidsrunningseries.org

Contact:
Hannah Miller
Marketing & PR Specialist
Pennoni
HMiller@Pennoni.com

Dawn Epstein
Executive Director
Healthy Kids Running Series
dawn@healthykidsrunningseries.org